

## Manufacturer's Authorization

Cabrera de Mar, 7 November 2023

To whom it may concern

## **WHEREAS**

We *MoticEurope S.L.U.*, located at Carrer Les Corts 12, Poligon Industrial Les Corts, 08349 Cabrera de Mar, Barcelona (Spain), who are official distributors of *Motic Microscopes and Digital Cameras for Microscopy*, manufactured by *Motic China Group Co. Ltd.* having factories at Xinfeng 3rd Rd, Huli, Xiamen 361006, Fujian, P.R. China, do hereby authorize **LOKMERA**, to submit a bid and to subsequently negotiate and sign the Contract, under the bidding process declared according to the needs of the Tender 1016601000212.

We guarantee our products against defects in materials and workmanship, and provide services based on the standard terms and conditions of our warranty policy.

Motic Europe, S.L.U.
C. Les Corts 12, Pol. Ind. Les Corts
D8:349 Cabrera de Mai, Barcelona, Spain
1:34 93 756 62 86 + 34 93 756 62 8
6.I.F./VAT: B-61729273

Chiara Marangoni

Area Sales Manager

Motic Europe SLU

Duly authorized to sign this Authorization on behalf of: *MoticEurope S.L.U.* **Dated on 7 November 2023.**